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Palmares Individuel

Pistolet Standard 10 meétres Seniors 1

Saison 2024/2025 m
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Place Nom / Prénom
CHE Steve DEMIERRE

1 Fabrice DAUMAL

2 Victorien STOLL

3 Kévin CHAPON

4 Thibaut SAUVAGE

5 Nicolas THIEL

6 Franck KIEFER

7 Antonin BOIS

8 Théo MOCZKO

9 Anthony BRIZET

10  Pierre SCHWARTZ

11 Aurélien SAFFROY
12  Arnaud HENRY

13  Yann FRIDRICI

14  Emmanuel DURET
15 Rémi THOORIS

16  Gérald HIPPIAS

17  Christophe GEHRES
18  Antoine NAUCODIE
19  Thomas MALAQUIN
20  Jean-Christophe PERETTE
21 Anthony DISSERAND
22  Franck MAQUIN

23  Sébastien BLANCHOUIN
24 Moran ARSAC

25  Aurélien GUICHARD
26  Alexandre ANGLADE
27  Florian FOUQUET

28  Julien VALTZ

29  Mathieu PERIE

30 Laurent CUSSIGH

31 Pierre CALONNE

32  Thomas DELACOURT
33  Franck SOULIER

34  Emilien DELSART

35  David GUILLOT

36  David SAINT JEAN CLERGEAU
37 Pierre LEPAGE

38  Hugo DESLANDES
39  Kévin BERNARD

40  Patrice DUVIEL

41 Rudy BAPTISTE

42  Francois DENIAU

43  Hugo TASSEL

Association / Ligue

LA CIBLE DU SALEVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES
ASS. VOIRONNAISE T.S CDT ISERE

U.S.M. MALAKOFF CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

S.T. BRIEY CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE
U.S.S.T. CHARLEVILLE CDT ARDENNES
GEM'TIR SPORTIF CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
FTA BULLY-LES-MINES CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS
T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL CDT SAONE-ET-LOIRE
HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU CDT BAS-RHIN
ASPLTIR CDT RHONE

ASPLTIR CDT RHONE

A.S.T. CREIL CDT OISE

LA SALESIENNE ANNECY CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
LA JEAN-BART TIR CDT NORD

LA CIBLE DU SALEVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU CDT BAS-RHIN
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

G.A.T. CHOISY CDT VAL-DE MARNE

A.T. DESCARTES CDT INDRE-ET-LOIRE

CIBLE LIMOUSINE CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

CT CHAMBERY CDT SAVOIE

U.S.M. MALAKOFF CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE
GEM'TIR SPORTIF CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
C.J.F. TIR CDT LOIRET

C.T.S. MONTELIMAR CDT DROME

GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES
T.N. VERSAILLES CDT YVELINES

C.T.S.B.L.V. CDT DROME

CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS
S.T. NANCY CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE
T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ CDT HAUTE-LOIRE

J3 SPORTS AMILLY CDT LOIRET

T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL CDT SAONE-ET-LOIRE
ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE
STE COURBEVOISIENNE CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE
U.S. BESSINES S.T. CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

ASS. PONTOISE T.S. CDT CHARENTE-MARITIME
S.T.S. GUERET CDT CREUSE

S. T. E CDT VENDEE

S.T. DU MANS CDT SARTHE

U.S.M. MALAKOFF CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE

93
92
90
92
91
91
89
88
95
90
92
89
85
91
90
88
88
89
89
89
91
89
89
88
94
87
89
87
91
86
90
89
93
92
85
92
87
85
87
92
87
87
87
85

Séries

86
92
89
91
94
90
91
95
92
95
88
93
93
94
89
92
91
89
88
90
89
95
90
92
88
94
90
88
90
95
87
88
92
85
93
89
86
91
93
85
91
94
88
89

93
94
94
90
94
93
91
90
85
90
93
92
94
84
92
91
89
91
91
89
90
86
92
95
90
89
89
92
88
92
90
89
89
92
86
90
90
88
86
91
87
84
88
88

97
91
94
94
88
93
93
91
91
88
90
89
90
93
91
91
93
91
92
92
90
90
89
85
88
90
90
91
89
85
90
91
83
87
92
85
92
91
89
87
89
89
90
91

Total
369/10
369/6
367/11
367/6
367/6
367/3
364/10
364/3
363/7
363/6
363/4
363/4
362/6
362/5
362/5
362/5
361/2
360/7
360/6
360/6
360/5
360/3
360/3
360/3
360/2
360/1
358/4
358/3
358/3
358/2
357/7
357/4
357/3
356/5
356/4
356/1
355/3
355/3
355/3
355/2
354/2
354/2
353/6
353/2



e

A

Place
44
45
46
47
48
49
SRB
50
51
52
CHE
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
BEL
85
86
87

F.F.Tir

S Tir

Du 10 févr. 2025 au 15 févr. 2025

Nom / Prénom
Anthony BOUCHET
Romain ZUNINO
Alexy ARCIER

Charley BEAUVAIR
Alexandre PRAT
Jonathan MEYER
Ivica GAJOVIC

Enzo LE GUIRRIEC
Antony DEGOUY

Léo JURET

Andy BAUMGARTNER
Carlo DE LUCA
Michaél VINCIATI

Cyril CERUTTI

David LORAIN
Anthony BOUTILLIER
Sylvain BOUILLARD
Clément BONNENFANT
Anthony DUPONT
Thomas VILLERMET
Pierre HARRY

Nathan ISBLED
Jean-Baptiste BUIRON
Florian LE TIEC
Gaétan BURLOT
Arnaud DIDRICHE
Audric DALLEE

Xavier SAUGE

Joseph SEDITA

Théo CLAIR

Jérébme HEBERT
Jérome GUILLOT
Maxime COUSIN
Timothée BERNARDIN
Florent MARILLAT
Sylvain JOURNEL
Kévin FESSENMEYER
Pierre YEPES

Julien DEGAT

Julien LOMBARD
Pierre JACOB

Grégory MABILAIS
Sébastien CARPENTIER
Maurice YERNAUX
Nicolas KISKOVSKI
Raphaél MICHAUD
Manuel MOURIN

Saison 2024/2025 m
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Association / Ligue

AMICALE TIR CHENOU CDT SEINE-ET-MARNE
TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE CDT GIRONDE
CARCASSONNAISE TIR CDT AUDE
HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU CDT BAS-RHIN
CHOLET TIR SPORTIF CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE
C.T.P. NEMROD CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
S.D.T. MONTREUIL CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
GEM'TIR SPORTIF CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
ASPLTIR CDT RHONE

CHOLET TIR SPORTIF CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE
LA SALESIENNE ANNECY CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
S.T. BEZIERS CDT HERAULT

A.S.T. CREIL CDT OISE

C.T.P. NEMROD CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
S.T. NANCY CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE
ESPERANCE CHALONS CDT MARNE

A.T. STE-SAVINE CDT AUBE

LA CIBLE D'EVREUX CDT EURE
ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS CDT TERRITOIRE-DE-BELFORT
J3 SPORTS AMILLY CDT LOIRET

STE COURBEVOISIENNE CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE
AMICALE TIREURS BUC CDT YVELINES

S.T. BOURG-EN-BRESSE CDT AIN

C.S. GARNISON RENNES CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE
LA BRESTOISE CDT FINISTERE

S.AV. S.T.S. CDT MEUSE

LA SALESIENNE ANNECY CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
STVM CDT DOUBS

S.T. DE GRENOBLE CDT ISERE

ASS. PROVINOISE T.C. CDT SEINE-ET-MARNE
LA SALESIENNE ANNECY CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL CDT SAONE-ET-LOIRE
T.S. ANTIBES CDT ALPES-MARITIMES

E.S. THAONNAISE CDT VOSGES

C.T.S.B.L.V. CDT DROME

REVEIL DOULLENNAIS CDT SOMME

LA SALESIENNE ANNECY CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
U.S.M. MALAKOFF CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE

LA CIBLE DU SALEVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES
SMOC ST-JEAN BRAYE CDT LOIRET

C.T.S. PARTHENAY CDT DEUX-SEVRES

U.FT. TRACY-LE-MONT CDT OISE

ASSOCIATIR CDT ALPES-DE-HAUTE-PROVENCE
TIR DU HUREPOIX CDT ESSONNE

S.T. L'ESPERANCE CDT YVELINES

C.S. GARNISON RENNES CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE

88
86
86
87
88
90
89
93
87
84
90
88
86
90
87
86
87
85
88
89
89
87
85
85
89
89
86
89
86
86
84
88
85
83
85
81
80
80
84
91
87
84
87
85
78
78
85
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92
88
88
86
87
87
92
86
88
87
86
85
87
87
87
93
83
87
87
89
88
86
90
88
84
86
86
88
88
82
85
88
89
88
88
80
85
88
85
87
81
87
91
85
89
88
86

86
91
88
89
87
87
90
88
88
87
89
89
89
86
88
87
89
88
84
83
82
87
83
88
84
88
90
84
82
91
87
87
85
85
86
90
89
89
89
83
88
92
87
81
86
89
88

87
88
90
90
90
88
81
85
88
93
86
89
89
87
88
84
90
89
90
88
89
88
90
87
90
84
85
86
90
87
90
83
87
89
86
94
91
88
87
84
89
81
79
93
91
89
85

CENTRE NATIONAL DE TIR SPORTIE

Total
353/2
353/0
352/6
352/5
352/3
352/2
352/2
352/1
351/7
351/4
351/4
351/3
351/2
350/8
350/7
350/4
349/7
349/6
349/2
349/1
348/8
348/4
348/3
348/2
347/5
347/3
347/2
347/1
346/6
346/6
346/3
346/3
346/2
345/4
345/4
345/3
345/3
345/3
345/2
345/2
345/0
344/5
344/4
344/3
344/3
344/3
344/3
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A

Place
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

F.F.Tir

S Tir

Du 10 févr. 2025 au 15 févr. 2025

Nom / Prénom
Cédric OCTAVE
Alexis EMERAUX
Sylvain ROSSET
William GROSJEAN
Steve THIBOUT
Antoine VILASPASA
Flavien DUBOIS
Johan DABIR
Gregoire SOLEIL
Olivier BECUE

Pierre VALENTIN
Jean SENZIER
Bernard DEWARUMEZ
Yohan FRANCHI
Adrien RIGONDAUD
Bruno DURRET
Antonin NOEL
Florian DUQUENNE
Vincent TREMBLAY
Valentin MUTIN
Anthony PAICHELER
Romain GUERIF
Clément PETITOT
Manuel SIMON
Louis CORNILLEAU
Alban LHOSTE
Pierre-Etienne FRION
Alexis PARATIAS
Maxime DURIEUX
Pierrick GANTOIS
Raphaél ANTHONY
Loic CHAUSSY

Paul BOUGLE
Maxence TOURNEBISE
Romain SQUASSINA
Laurent BALARD
Gaétan BAGNARD
Alexandre COSTA
Julien WEYH
Maxime MANET
Manuel CHAUVET
Yanis MONNIER
Jean LEMEE

Vincent JULIEN
Martial BESSIERES
Marceau LENOEL
Raphaél THOULOUZE
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Saison 2024/2025 m

Association / Ligue

C.S. GARNISON RENNES CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE 86
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE 83
LA CIBLE DU SALEVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE 920
S.T. BESANCON CDT DOUBS 91
S.T. NANCY CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE 82
T.S. BRIVADOIS CDT HAUTE-LOIRE 82
A.S. DEOLOISES CDT INDRE 83
A.L. COTOISE SEC TIR CDT ISERE 85
C.T. PALAISEAU CDT ESSONNE 84
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE 90
S.T. NANCY CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE 89
C.T. SAINT-GAUDINOIS CDT HAUTE-GARONNE 84
FTA BULLY-LES-MINES CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS 82
TIR SPORTIF ROGNAC CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE 81
ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF CDT ESSONNE 84
C.T.S.B.L.V. CDT DROME 85
U.S.M. MALAKOFF CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE 83
T.S. LONGUENESSE CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS 85
C.S. ANDELYS CDT EURE 86
T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL CDT SAONE-ET-LOIRE 83
S.T. D'ETIVAL CDT VOSGES 85
LA SALESIENNE ANNECY CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE 78
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE 82
T.S. LA FOUGERAISE CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE 82
C.T. LIMOUZIN CDT LOIRE-ATLANTIQUE 79
C.T.S. MONTELIMAR CDT DROME 85
CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS 83
T.S. BRIVADOIS CDT HAUTE-LOIRE 85
C.T.P. STEPHANOIS CDT LOIRE 78
S.M.T. THUIR CDT PYRENEES-ORIENTALES 84
TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE CDT GIRONDE 86
AMICALE TIR CHENOU CDT SEINE-ET-MARNE 86
A.S. TIERCE CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE 86
A.N.T.P. PARIS CDT PARIS 82
C.T. BLAGNACAIS CDT HAUTE-GARONNE 76
GEM'TIR SPORTIF CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE 82
S.T. CREUSOT CDT SAONE-ET-LOIRE 81
SMOC ST-JEAN BRAYE CDT LOIRET 85
S.T. D'AUDINCOURT CDT DOUBS 86
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE 81
LES MOUETTES CDT CHARENTE-MARITIME 80
STE TURDINOISE TIR CDT RHONE 77
T.S. MALOUIN CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE 78
GEM'TIR SPORTIF CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE 79
T.S. FENOUILLET CDT HAUTE-GARONNE 75
E.T.C.V. CDT MANCHE 83
A.S. TIR ROISSY CDT VAL D'OISE 76
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Seéries

83
84
86
85
86
88
84
81
87
88
77
81
85
88
85
86
85
81
86
83
90
80
81
86
86
85
83
87
83
82
85
82
81
86
87
85
76
80
80
77
76
84
80
77
86
76
87

86
90
83
83
85
84
83
88
85
81
86
86
85
87
85
86
83
88
86
85
80
89
90
93
88
87
82
74
85
81
80
80
83
82
82
75
86
87
85
86
86
82
80
81
76
79
86

88
86
84
83
87
86
90
86
84
80
87
87
86
82
84
81
86
83
79
86
82
89
83
75
82
78
86
88
88
85
81
84
82
81
86
88
87
77
77
84
84
82
87
88
87
86
74
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Total
343/5
343/2
343/2
342/2
340/3
340/3
340/2
340/2
340/1
339/4
339/2
338/3
338/2
338/2
338/1
338/1
337/3
337/3
337/3
337/2
337/1
336/5
336/4
336/3
335/2
335/1
334/2
334/1
334/0
332/4
332/3
332/1
332/1
331/5
331/3
330/2
330/2
329/0
328/4
328/2
326/2
325/5
325/4
325/0
324/2
324/2
323/1
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Place
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

F.F.Tir

ETir

Du 10 févr. 2025 au 15 févr. 2025

Nom / Prénom
Laurent VILASPASA
Kévin DESRIER
Théophile ROCHE
Thomas GALLOIS
Jérome PIGNOUX
Julien GALHAC
Fabrice PISANO
Jérémy MOSSE
Rafaél JABBOUR
Benjamin DUVAL
Kévin LE FLOHIC
Sébastien NICOLAS
Nicolas CHEVARIER
Nicolas BANOWSKI
Fabien STOCKHAUSEN
Enzo CLAVERIE
Victor BELIARD
Antony VAILLANT
Guillaume ROUX
Lucas SALLE
Grégory LOUIS
Lucien MANCHE
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Association / Ligue

T.S. BRIVADOIS CDT HAUTE-LOIRE
S.T. CHATEAUROUX CDT INDRE

LA CIBLE CHARITOISE CDT NIEVRE
S.T. DU MANS CDT SARTHE

C.S. SMARVES CDT VIENNE

A.T. LA CLAIRE FORET CDT MOSELLE
C.T. ROLLOT CDT SOMME

C.T.S. AMICAL CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
C.S.A. MARINE BREST CDT FINISTERE
INSEPARABLES SILLERY CDT MARNE
STE NANTAISE TIR CDT LOIRE-ATLANTIQUE
ACAPI CLUB CDT GUADELOUPE

C.S. SMARVES CDT VIENNE

S.T. DE VERDUN CDT MEUSE

A.S. MONTS TIR CDT INDRE-ET-LOIRE
TIR PAYS COUSERANS CDT ARIEGE
A.T. STE-SAVINE CDT AUBE

T.S. DE LA RADE CDT FINISTERE
STADE MONTOIS CDT LANDES

A.C.S. BUZANCAIS CDT INDRE
ATOM'SPORT TIR CDT VAUCLUSE

C.T. BELLEU CDT AISNE

Saison 2024/2025 m

68
76
82
69
73
76
79
72
77
73
80
75
74
74
60

O O O o o o o
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90
75
78
85
77
84
79
83
73
76
76
75
75
79
75

O O O oo oo

86
81
80
82
88
7
78
80
87
83
75
73
81
73
78

O O OO o o o

78
90
82
85
81
81
81
82
79
80
80
85
76
72
79

O O O oo oo
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Total
322/2
322/1
322/1
321/3
319/2
318/2
317/2
317/1
316/1
312/0
311/1
308/2
306/0
298/1
292/0

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0




